OP \$165.00 668757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tactacam LLC		05/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deer Management Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	110 N. Sunset Blvd		
City:	Caledonia		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55921		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6687578	REVEAL CELLULAR CAMERA TACTACAM
Registration Number:	6014912	TACTACAM FTS
Registration Number:	5652527	TACTACAM
Registration Number:	5577108	TACTACAM SOLO
Registration Number:	5421331	TACTACAM
Registration Number:	4609390	TACTACAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: rspuhler@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald H. Spuhler

Address Line 1: 500 W Madison Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald H. Spuhler
SIGNATURE:	/RHS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0595

900773833

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED Tactacam LLC - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED Tactacam LLC - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED Tactacam LLC - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Dated ? , 2023

WHEREAS, Tactacam LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications described on <u>Exhibit C-1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2023 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Deer Management Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>DMS</u>"), Assignor has agreed to assign to DMS all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (and the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. In connection with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto DMS, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademarks, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware (regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of law of the State of Delaware) as to all matters including, but not limited to, matters of validity, construction, effect, performance and remedies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

171004777 14

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0597 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date shown above.

TACTACAM LLC

By:
Name: Benjamin Thorud
Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of Wisconsin

County of La Crosse

Sefore me, a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Benjamin Thorud the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed on this 5 day of Nay 2023.

Notary Public

KLARISSA

WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date shown above.

Wisconsin

Notary Public

KLARISSA

SHEPECK

SHEPECK

SHEPECK

WISCONSIN

OF WISCONSIN

OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

By:
Name:
C F S

DEER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, LLC

EXHIBIT C-1 TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Citation	Country	Registrant	Application No.	Registration No.
REVEAL SELLULAR CAMERA	US	TACTACAM LLC	90014442	6687578
	US	TACTACAM LLC	88307287	6014912
TACTACAM	US	TACTACAM LLC	87622818	5652527
TACTACAM SOLO	US	TACTACAM LLC	87601814	5577108
TACTACAM	US	TACTACAM LLC	87315791	5421331
TACTACAM	US	TACTACAM LLC	86198468	4609390

Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

Citation	Country	Registrant	Application No.	Registration No.
	Canada	TACTACAM LLC	1981174	N/A
TACTACAM	Canada	TACTACAM LLC	1890139	TMA1078459
TACTACAM	Canada	TACTACAM LLC	1819920	TMA1020316
Fre A	South Africa	TACTACAM LLC	2019/23409	N/A

161294777.14

RECORDED: 05/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0599